DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2019-934854

Pgs=3 **09/09**/

09/09/2019 08:41 AM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

\$35.00

E07

A.P.N. 1022-18-001-004

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Ryan R. Moser, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C.

427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Gaylord Russell Lane Jr., Trustee 3246 Penrod Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GAYLORD R. LANE, an unmarried man, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR., TRUSTEE OF THE GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR. 2019 TRUST, dated **Septime 10**, 2019, all the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. (cka 3246 Penrod Lane, Gardnerville, NV)

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness my hand this 6 day of Sept., 2019.

AYLORD R. LANE

STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF WASHOE  On	red GAYLORD R. LAN	undersigned, a Notary Publ IE, personally known to me	or proved to
me and the basis of satisfact within instrument, and acknowled NOTARY PUBLIC			rument. B Nevada

## EXHIBIT A

Being Parcel 2D as shown on the Parcel Map for Al Asti, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 28, 1975, in Book 1075 of Maps, at Page 1101, as File No 84095

A.P.N. 1022-18-001-004 (cka 3246 Penrod Lane, Gardnerville, NV)



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number (s)			\ \
a) 1022-18-001-				\ \
/——				\ \
				\ \
d)				\ \
			/	
2. Type of Pr	operty:		FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 💭	Vacant Land b	Single Fam		
c) [ e) [		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'	" Ver	ified Trust - JS
g) —		Mobile Hom		
i) 🗀	Other			
		/		
	ue/Sales Price of I		\$ 0.00	\
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure On	y (value of property)	) \$ 0.00	\ \
Transfer Ta		/ /	\$ 0.00	1
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due		\$ 0.00	
				/ /
4. If Exempt				′ /
	fer Tax Exemption, pe			
в. Ехріа	in Reason for Exempti	On: A transfer to	or from a trust, and the tra	ansfer is made without consideration.
				<i></i>
5 Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being transferred	100 %	
	orden 7 broomage	boing transferred	70	
The undersigne	ed declares and ackno	wledges, under penalt	y of perjury, pursua	nt to NRS 375.060
	10, that the informatio			
	be supported by docu			
	. Furthermore, the dis			
of additional tax	c due, may result in a բ	enalty of 10% of the t	ax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
D	IDO 275 020 4k - D.,			
	01 1 11	yer and Seller Shall	i be jointly and s	everally liable for any
additional am	dhus omed		1 1	
Signature_	All Mr.		Capacit	Attorneys for Grantor/Grantee
Signature_	, l		Capacit	y
		\	7	
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFOR	MATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE	INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Gaylord R. Lane	Print	: Name: Gaylord Rus	sell Lane Jr. 2019 Trust
Address:	3246 Penrod Lane	Addr	ess: 3246 Penrod La	ine
City:	Gardnerville	City:	Gardnerville	
State:	NV <b>Zip:</b> 89	410 State	e: NV Zij	<b>9:</b> 89410
		/	<del></del>	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORD	ING	
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER			
Print Name:	Aguirre Riley, P.C.		Escrow # n/a	·
Address:	427 West Plumb Lane		·	
City: Reno		State:	NV Zip:	89509

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)